
7pm - gates open at 6pm

flag presentation
Miss Rodeo Colorado, 2024

Georgia Strimenos

national anthem
presented by Colorado Chevy Dealers

Riley Lampman

specialty act
Chuckwagon Racing

events
Bareback Riding

Mutton Bustin
Steer Wrestling
Team Roping
Saddle Bronc

Tie Down
Breakaway Roping

Barrel Racing
Bull Riding

DAY SHEET
june 27, 2024

Day SponsorEvent Sponsor

T-Mobile is America’s largest 5G network.

stock contractor
Beutler and Son

barrelman
Trent McFarland

cowboy protection
Chuck Swisher

Ryder Rich
Nathan Harp

rodeo announcer
Will Rasmussen

sound and music
Jill Franzen-Loden

For a complete list of events, tickets, and more, visit

Spencer DeNaeyer
Drake  Amundson
Gauge McBride
Brice Patterson
Colton Crawford
Boyce Kraut  
Dean Thompson
Toby Deudney
Clayton Moss
Will Norstrom  

Seneca, NE
Wheatland, WY
Kearney, NE
Bozeman, MT
Walsh, CO
Kim, CO
Altamont, UT
Australia
Wheeler, TX
East Helena, MT

609 MVP
90 South Suds
303 Bad Influence
514 Satin Doll
25 Foxy Lady
591 Shiver Me Timbers
40 Black Kat
554 Election Day
704 Half Glass
146 Shattered Dream

0
0
77
-
-
64
88
0
67
78

bareback

Cody Pratt
Hadley Jackson
Tait Joseph Kvistad 
Gus Franzen
Colt Honey 
Grady Payne 
Ty E Burgess
Don Payne 
Dylan Schroeder
Kaden Alcorn

Pueblo,CO
La Junta,CO
Hudson,CO
Kearney,NE
La Junta,CO
Stephenville,TX
Stephenville,TX
Stephenville,TX
Waller,TX
Seminole,TX

7.4
14.4
5.9
3.8
0
0
0
3.4
4.8
0

steer wrestling

Dawson Graham
Austin Barstow
Shay  Carroll 
Lee Hagler
Austin Crist
Colton Devore 
Todd  Drommond
Clay Tryan
Devon McDaniel
Brandon Farris

Canada
Springview, NE
Stephenville, TX
Fort Lupton, CO
Fountain, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Greeley, CO
Billings, MT
Caldwell, ID
Gracemont, OK

Dillon Graham
Zach Varian
Jace Helton
Kolten Keirnes
J.W. Borrego
Jason DeVore
Levi Walter
Travis Tryan
Walt Woodard 
Ryon Tittel

Wainwright, AB
Dublin, TX
Tolar, TX
Snyder, CO
Weston, CO
Ft lupton, CO
Padroni, CO
Billings, MT
Stephenville, TX
Pueblo, CO

0
11.6
0
13
7.2
0
0
-
-
11.5

тam roping

48 Bad Religion
206 Final Act
602 Hot Wheels
48 Bad Religion
54 Fortune Hunter
885 Red Eclipse
717 Babyface Nelson
830 Wound Up
573 Dark House
581 Level Out
B5  Roan Ranger
35 Flying Solo

Wyatt Casper  
Jake Clark  
Weston  Patterson
Tag Moses
Brody Baca
Michael A Womack
Ian  McGivney
Cauy  Pennington
Jack Skavdahl
Ira Dickinson
Isaac  Richard
Gus Gaillard

Miami, TX
Crane, OR
Waverly, KS
Keensburg, CO
Gunnison, CO
Bastrop, LA
Kaycee, WY
Kiowa, CO 
Harrison, NE
Rock Springs, WY
Eunice, LA
Morse, TX

-
0
77
0
0
59
0
86.5
66
84.5
0
84.5

saddle bronc

147H Wingman
99G Ricky Vaughn
B63 Annonymas
37H Electric Kitty 
705E Manaba
35F Cool Whip
112H Fire Magic
13F Sweet Train
050 Pistola
89H Buck Nasty
51H Sweet Move 
07G Baldy

Maverick Potter
Roscoe Jarboe
Wacey Schalla 
Cannon Cravens
Hayden Harris 
Josh Frost
Jate Rae Frost   
Kase Hitt
Garrett Uptain
Parker Breding 
Luke Mast
Vinell  Mariano

Waxahachie, TX
New Plymouth, ID

Porum, OK
Tahlequah, OK
Randlett, UT 
Randlett, UT

Craig, CO
Edgar, MT
Hutchinson, KS
Church Rock, NM

0
0
0
0
0
0
75
0
0
0
0
0

bull riding

Colby Anders
Cash Fuesz
Sherman  Lasker 
Hayden Ford
Thane Lockhart 
Trevor Hale 
Tanner Green 
Trenton Smith
Garrett Elmore 
Marcos Costa 

Bayard, NE
Eureka, KS
Brookshire, TX
Whitehouse, TX
Oelrichs, SD
Perryton, TX
Cotulla, TX
Bigfoot, TX
Springer, OK
Iretama, BR

13.9
0
0
0
18.3
8.9
7.4
0
18.4
19.9

tie down roping

Jessica Mosher
Katie Jolly
Alyssa Bigon
Shiloh Napp
Beth Hitchcock 
Fallon Ru�oni 
Chenoa Vandestouwe 
Reagan Davis 
Tanna Hansen 
Amber Hutto

Karval,CO
Deer Trail,CO
Woodward,OK
Enterprise,MS
Hollister,CA
Arroyo Grande,CA
Weatherford,OK
Padroni,CO
Wiggins,CO
North Zulch,TX

0
4.1
4.5
0
0
3.0
0
3.1
3.3
2.5

ladies breakaway

Jane Fambro
Halyn Lide
Gracen Harman 
Margie Rusmisel
Amy Stoltzfus
Stephanie Fryar
Katie Ferguson
Chelsea A Moore 
Tillar King
Fallon Forbes

Stephenville,TX
China Spring,TX
Hempstead,TX
Mount Pleasant,PA
Tonopah,AZ
Waco,TX
Loveland,CO
Rose Hill,KS
Fort Worth,TX
O'Donnell,TX

22.56
17.35
0
18.27
17.66
17.54
22.71
17.66
0
18.47 

ladies barrel racing

first responders night


